

NAME	AGE	RESIDENCE	CHARGE	COURT STATUS & DATE
Keith EARLE	31	Niagara Falls, ON	Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Methamphetamine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	Sudbury/ IN
22 Charges			Sell Cannabis Concentrate, 10(1)(a) Cannabis Act	CUSTODY DATE: To Be
22 Gridiges			Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Cocaine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act; X3	Determined By Court
			 Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Fentanyl, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act; X3 	
			Conspire to commit an indictable offence: to wit, traffic cocaine, contrary to subsection 5(1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act, thereby committing an offence contrary to subsection 465(1)(c) of the Criminal Code; X2	
			Possession of property obtained by crime: to wit, currency derived from drug trafficking, contrary to section 354(1) of the Criminal Code	
			 Exercise Control for purpose of exploiting or facilitating the exploitation of a person, contrary to Section 279.01 of the Criminal Code; X2 	
			 Material benefit, namely a sum of money, knowing it was obtained by the commission of an offence under subsection 279.01(1), contrary to Section 279.02(2) of the Criminal Code; X2 	
			Material benefit, namely a sum of money, knowing it was obtained by the commission of an offence under	



Brandon TUPLING 33 20 Charges	Orleans, ON	subsection 286.1(1), contrary to Section 286.2(1) of the Criminal Code; X2 Procure a person for sexual purpose contrary to Section 286.3(1) of the Criminal Code; X2 Conspire to commit an indictable offence: to wit, distribution of cannabis, contrary to subsection 10(1) of the Cannabis Act, thereby committing an offence contrary to subsection 465(1)(c) of the Criminal Code Commission of an Offence for Criminal Organization, contrary to Section 467.12 of the Criminal Code Fail to comply with probation section 733.1(1) of the Criminal Code; X2 Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Methamphetamine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act Sell Cannabis Concentrate, 10(1)(a) Cannabis Act Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Cocaine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act; X3 Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Fentanyl, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act; X3 Conspire to commit an indictable offence: to wit, traffic cocaine, contrary to subsection 5(1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act, thereby committing an offence contrary to subsection 465(1)(c) of the Criminal Code	Sudbury/ IN CUSTODY DATE: To Be Determined By Court
-------------------------------	-------------	--	--



			•	Possession of property obtained by crime: to wit, currency derived from drug trafficking, contrary to section 354(1) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Exercise Control for purpose of exploiting or facilitating the exploitation of a person, contrary to Section 279.01 of the Criminal Code; X2	
			•	Material benefit, namely a sum of money, knowing it was obtained by the commission of an offence under subsection 279.01(1), contrary to Section 279.02(2) of the Criminal Code; X2	
			•	Material benefit, namely a sum of money, knowing it was obtained by the commission of an offence under subsection 286.1(1), contrary to Section 286.2(1) of the Criminal Code; X2	
			•	Procure a person for sexual purpose contrary to Section 286.3(1) of the Criminal Code; X2	
			•	Conspire to commit an indictable offence: to wit, distribution of cannabis, contrary to subsection 10(1) of the Cannabis Act, thereby committing an offence contrary to subsection 465(1)(c) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Commission of an Offence for Criminal Organization, contrary to Section 467.12 of the Criminal Code	
I DIOONETTI			•	Extortion contrary to section 346 (1) of the Criminal Code	Q 11 (11)
Joseph PICCINETTI 8 Charges	41	Sudbury, ON	•	Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Cocaine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act; X2	Sudbury/ IN CUSTODY DATE: To Be Determined By Court
			•	Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Methamphetamine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	



			Possession of property obtained by crime: to wit, currency derived from extortion and drug trafficking, contrary to section 354(1) of the Criminal Code
			Commission of an Offence for Criminal Organization, contrary to Section 467.12 of the Criminal Code
			Possession for the purpose of trafficking a Schedule I substance to wit cocaine contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act
			To Possess Cannabis for the purpose of distribution contrary to section 9 (2) of the Cannabis Act
Dominik VIAU	22	Sudbury, ON	Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Cocaine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act; X2 Sudbury/ RELEASE
4 Charges			Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Methamphetamine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act DATE: To Be Determined By Cou
			Commission of an Offence for Criminal Organization, contrary to Section 467.12 of the Criminal Code
Jovin DEGRE-BLAIS	34	Ottawa, ON	Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Cocaine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act Substances Act
3 Charges			 Possession of property obtained by crime: to wit, currency derived from drug trafficking, contrary to section 354(1) of the Criminal Code DATE: To Be Determined By Cou
			Commission of an Offence for Criminal Organization, contrary to Section 467.12 of the Criminal Code



David NAN	21	Sudbury, ON	•	Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Cocaine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	Sudbury/ IN
9 Charges			•	Trafficking in a schedule I substance to wit: Methamphetamine, contrary to section 5 (1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	CUSTODY DATE: To Be Determined By Court
			•	Commission of an Offence for Criminal Organization, contrary to Section 467.12 of the Criminal Code	
			•	Fail to comply with recognizance contrary to section 145(3) of the Criminal Code; X2	
			•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking a Schedule III to wit psilocybin contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	
			•	To Possess Cannabis for the purpose of distribution contrary to section 9 (2) of the Cannabis Act	
			•	Possession of property obtained by crime contrary to section 354 (1) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Procedural Arrest section 524 of the Criminal Code	
Jacob AUBREY	33	Sudbury, ON	•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking a Schedule I substance to wit cocaine contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	Sudbury/ IN
56 Charges			•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking a Schedule I substance to wit methamphetamine contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	CUSTODY DATE: To Be Determined By Court
			•	Possession of cannabis for the purpose of selling it contrary to any paragraphs (1)(a) to (c) contrary to section 10(2) of the Cannabis Act	
			•	Obtaining or offering to obtain cannabis by any method or process, including by manufacturing, by synthesis or	



				by using any means of altering the chemical or physical properties of cannabis contrary to section 12(1)(a) of the Cannabis Act	
			•	Firearm or weapon: possession while prohibited contrary to section 117.01(1) of the Criminal Code; X27	
			•	Firearm: unauthorized possession contrary to section 91(1) of the Criminal Code; X5	
			•	Weapon: unauthorized possession contrary to section 91(2) of the Criminal Code; X7	
			•	Possession Property obtained by crime Over \$5000 contrary to section 354(1)(a) contrary to section 354(1)(b) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Possession of Restricted firearm – loaded contrary to section 95(a) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Possession of Restricted firearm contrary to section 95(b) of the Criminal Code; X5	
			•	Possession of Restricted ammunition contrary to section 95(b) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Careless Storage of a Firearm contrary to section 86(1) of the Criminal Code; X5	
Shannon MARYNUK	32	Sudbury, ON	•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking a Schedule I substance to wit cocaine contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	Sudbury/ RELEASED
29 Charges			•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking a Schedule I substance to wit methamphetamine contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	DATE: To Be Determined By Court
			•	Possession of cannabis for the purpose of selling it contrary to any paragraphs (1)(a) to (c) contrary to section 10(2) of the Cannabis Act	



		Obtaining or offering to obtain cannabis by any method or process, including by manufacturing, by synthesis or by using any means of altering the chemical or physical properties of cannabis contrary to section 12(1)(a) of the Cannabis Act	
		Firearm: unauthorized possession contrary to section 91(1) of the Criminal Code; X5	
		Weapon: unauthorized possession contrary to section 91(2) of the Criminal Code; X7	
		Possession Property obtained by crime Over \$5000 contrary to section 354(1)(a) contrary to section 354(1)(b) of the Criminal Code	
		Possession of Restricted firearm – loaded contrary to section 95(a) of the Criminal Code	
		Possession of Restricted firearm contrary to section 95(b) of the Criminal Code; X5	
		Possession of Restricted ammunition contrary to section 95(b) of the Criminal Code	
		Careless Storage of a Firearm contrary to section 86(1) of the Criminal Code; X5	
Dawer OFDDADD		Conspiracy to traffic Cocaine contrary to section 465 (1) (c) of the Criminal Code	
Darren GERRARD 9 Charges	Blind River, ON	Fail to comply with Recognizance contrary to section 145(3) of the Criminal Code	Sudbury/ IN
		Failure to comply with conditional sentence order 742.6 Criminal Code	CUSTODY DATE: To Be Determined By Court
		Possession for the purpose of trafficking a Schedule I substance to wit cocaine contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	zateminou zy odurt



			•	Possession of a Schedule I substance to wit: oxycodone contrary to section 4(1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	
			•	Possession of an unauthorized weapon contrary to section 91(1) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Possession of prohibited firearm with ammunition contrary to section 95(1) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Storage contrary to regulations contrary to section 86(2) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Possession of a firearm contrary to a prohibition order contrary to section 117.01(1) of the Criminal Code	
Joshua KHOSROWKHANI	31	Ottawa, ON	•	Conspire to commit an indictable offence: to wit, distribution of cannabis, contrary to subsection 10(1) of the Cannabis Act, thereby committing an offence contrary to subsection 465(1)(c) of the Criminal Code	Sudbury/ IN CUSTODY
5 Charges			•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking a Schedule I substance to wit cocaine contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	DATE: To Be Determined By Court
			•	Possession of a Schedule I substance to wit methamphetamine contrary to section 4(1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	
			•	To Possess Cannabis for the purpose of distribution contrary to section 9 (2) of the Cannabis Act	
			•	Possession of property obtained by crime over \$5000 to wit Canadian Currency contrary to section 354(1)(b) of the Criminal Code	



Vincent POOLE	47	Hamilton, ON	•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking of a schedule I substance to wit: Cocaine, contrary to section 5 (2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act; X2	Sudbury/ IN CUSTODY
10 Charges			•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking of a schedule I substance to wit: Oxycodone, contrary to section 5 (2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	DATE: To Be Determined By Court
			•	Careless storage of a firearm, contrary to section 86 (1) of the Criminal Code; X5	
			•	Proceeds of Crime Over \$5000 contrary to section 354(1)(a)	
			•	Proceeds of Crime Under \$5000 contrary to section 354(1)(a)	
Kara FTICAR	30	Hamilton, ON	•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking of a schedule I substance to wit: Cocaine, contrary to section 5 (2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	Sudbury/ IN
4 Charges			•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking of a schedule I substance to wit: Oxycodone, contrary to section 5 (2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	CUSTODY DATE: To Be Determined By Court
			•	Possession of property obtained by crime under \$5000 contrary to section 354 (1)(b) of the Criminal Code.	
			•	Possession of property obtained by crime over \$5000 contrary to section 354 (1)(b) of the Criminal Code.	
Milliam John "Jacoa"	20	Niesers Falls ON	•	Conspiracy to traffic Cocaine contrary to section 465 (1) (c) of the Criminal Code	Sudbury/ IN
William John "Jesse" HUNTER	30	Niagara Falls, ON	•	Commission of an offence for a criminal organization contrary to section 467.12 of the Criminal Code	CUSTODY DATE: To Be
9 Charges			•	Possession of an unauthorized weapon contrary to section 91(1) of the Criminal Code	Determined By Court



			•	Possession of an unauthorized weapon contrary to section 91(1) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Possession of prohibited firearm with ammunition contrary to section 95(1) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Possession of prohibited firearm with ammunition contrary to section 95(1) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Storage contrary to regulations contrary to section 86(2) of the Criminal Code	
			•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking a Schedule I substance to wit: cocaine contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	
			•	Possess Cannabis for the purpose of distribution contrary to section 9(2) of the Cannabis Act	
Dillon KEELEY 1 Charge	24	Niagara Falls, ON	•	Possession for the purpose of trafficking a Schedule I substance to wit: cocaine contrary to section 5(2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	Sudbury/ IN CUSTODY DATE: To Be Determined By Court
			•	To Possess Cannabis for the purpose of distribution contrary to section 9 (2) of the Cannabis Act	
Gatean CARRIERE	32	Hanmer, ON	•	To Possess Cannabis for the purpose of distribution contrary to section 9 (2) of the Cannabis Act	Sudbury/ RELEASED
6 Charges			•	To Possess Cannabis for the purpose of distribution contrary to section 9 (2) of the Cannabis Act	DATE: To Be Determined By Court
			•	Possession of property obtained by crime over \$5000 contrary to section 354 (1)(b) of the Criminal Code	



Possession for the purpose of trafficking of a schedule I substance to wit: Methamphetamine, contrary to section 5 (2) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act	
 Possession of a Schedule I substance to wit cocaine contrary to section 4(1) of the Controlled Drugs and Substances Act 	